Agilent HDJD-J822-SCR00
Color Management System
Feedback Controller
Data Sheet
Features
• –40 to 85°C operation
• I2C serial interface
• Robust CMOS-Schmitt input

PARTING LINE
3
Part Numbering System
HDJD - J822 - XX X XX
Option
00: Default
Packaging Type
R: Tape and Reel Standard Pack
Product Packaging
SC: SOIC
Top View
24-Pin SOIC
Pin Name Type
1 XRST DI
2 SLEEP DI
3 CLK_SEL DI
4 A1 DI
5 A0 DI
6 SDA DIO
7 SCL DI
8 TEST DI
9 COLOR DI
10 BRIGHT DI
11 CLK_EXT DI
12 DVDD DP
13 DVSS DP
14 PWM_B DO
15 PWM_G DO
16 PWM_R DO
17 ERR_FLAG DO
18 AVSS AP
19 ROSC ANA
20 VREF_EXT ANA
21 SENSE_Z ANA
22 SENSE_Y ANA
23 SENSE_X ANA
24 AVDD AP
Legend
DI Digital input pin
DO Digital output pin
DIO Digital bi-directional pin
DP Digital supply/ground pin
ANA Analog interface pin
AP Analog supply/ground pin
XRST P1 P24 AVDD
SLEEP P2 P23 SENSE_X
CLK_SEL P3 P22 SENSE_Y
A1 P4 P21 SENSE_Z
A0 P5 P20 VREF_EXT
SDA P6 P19 ROSC
SCL P7 P18 AVSS
TEST P8 P17 ERR_FLAG
COLOR P9 P16 PWM_R
BRIGHT P10 P15 PWM_G
CLK_EXT P11 P14 PWM_B
DVDD P12 P13 DVSS
Pinout of HDJD-J822 Color Management System Feedback Controller
4
Pin Descriptions
XRST (Pin 1)
Global, asynchronous, active-low
system reset. When asserted low,
XRST resets all registers.
Minimum reset pulse low is
10 µs and must be provided by
external circuitry.
SLEEP (Pin 2)
When asserted high, SLEEP puts
the device into sleep mode. In